Parket No.: 22188

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar
P08A/REV02

RECC MRP.3.00

02-11-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → ▼		01264490	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademark	s. Please record the attached original of	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Nupro Company		Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
		Name: Swagelok Company .	
		Address: 29500 Solon Road	O JAN
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			R ≥ C
3. Nature of conveyance:		-	RECEIVEI JAN -3 AM S
	☐ Merger		AN 9:
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Solon	State/Prov.: Ohio
	<u> </u>	Country: USA	ZIP: 44139
Execution Date: December 28, 199	9	Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registrat	tion numbers(s):		
,, , ,	, ,	on, the execution date of the application	n io:
Ç Ç	• •		1 10.
Patent Application No. Filing date Appendix A, attached		B. Patent No.(s)	
		Appendix A, attached	
		attached	
		attached	
	Additional numbers		
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r	om correspondence		d patents involved: 16
•	om correspondence	s ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be r	om correspondence	6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 640.00
concerning document should be r	nom correspondence mailed:	s ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and	\$ 640.00 sufficiency should be
Name: Leonard L. Lewis Registration No. 31,176	nom correspondence mailed: GRISWOLD	6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 640.00 sufficiency should be it account
Concerning document should be represented by the Name: Leonard L. Lewis Registration No. 31,176 Address: CALFEE, HALTER &	nom correspondence mailed: GRISWOLD	6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	sufficiency should be it account deposit account
Concerning document should be read to be rea	nom correspondence mailed: GRISWOLD	6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	sufficiency should be it account deposit account
Concerning document should be read to be rea	oom correspondence mailed: GRISWOLD	6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	sufficiency should be it account deposit account
concerning document should be read to be rea	oom correspondence mailed: GRISWOLD State/Prov.: Ohio ZIP: 44114	6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	sufficiency should be it account deposit account
concerning document should be read to be rea	oom correspondence mailed: GRISWOLD State/Prov.: Ohio ZIP: 44114	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	sufficiency should be it account deposit account
concerning document should be read to be rea	oom correspondence mailed: GRISWOLD State/Prov.: Ohio ZIP: 44114	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	sufficiency should be it account deposit account
concerning document should be read to be rea	oom correspondence mailed: GRISWOLD State/Prov.: Ohio ZIP: 44114	6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	sufficiency should be it account deposit account

APPENDIX A

U.S. PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
4,263,140	04/21/81
4,634,099	01/06/87
4,637,430	01/20/87
4,659,060	04/21/87
4,671,490	06/09/87
4,790,348	12/13/88
4,856,555	08/15/89
4,911,412	03/27/90
4,964,423	10/23/90
4,968,003	11/06/90
5,131,627	07/21/92
5,215,286	06/01/93
5,253,671	10/19/93
5,335,691	08/09/94
5,462,081	10/31/95
5,601,713	02/11/97

ľ

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Nupro Company, an Ohio corporation ("Assignor"), hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Swagelok Company, an Ohio corporation with its principal place of business in Solon, Ohio, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, its entire rights, title and interest, in and to the following Letters Patents and Patent Applications listed in Appendix A and the inventions covered by and disclosed in said Letters Patents and Applications, all original, reissued and reexamination patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in such patents or applications, and rights to apply for and obtain any patents therefor in other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents are granted, as full and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made. Assignor covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest assigned herein, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, further sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee, any and all claims for damages by reason of past and continuing infringement of said Letters Patents, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and that of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Nupro Company

Signature: Anest P. Mansour

Title: Secretary

State of Ohio

County of (vyahogas)

This Lythay of Mellimber, 1999, before me personally appeared me Mension me known as the authorized representative of Nupro Company who ex-

ecuted the foregoing Assignment.

SS:

Notary Public

My commission expires:

SUSANLOU SAMSA, Notary Public State of Ohio, Cuyahoga County My Commission Expires Dec. 22, 2002

{HXM0245.DOC;1}

PATENT REEL: 010531 FRAME: 0211

APPENDIX A

U.S. PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
4,263,140	04/21/81
4,634,099	01/06/87
4,637,430	01/20/87
4,659,060	04/21/87
4,671,490	06/09/87
4,790,348	12/13/88
4,856,555	08/15/89
4,911,412	03/27/90
4,964,423	10/23/90
4,968,003	11/06/90
5,131,627	07/21/92
5,215,286	06/01/93
5,253,671	10/19/93
5,335,691	08/09/94
5,462,081	10/31/95
5,601,713	02/11/97

-2-

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/03/2000 , REEL: 010531 FRAME: 0212